Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
1
5
15-7 www.aaeon.com
Features
  Com
pact Fanless BOX PC Solutions
Specifications

pact Fanless BOX PC Solutions
BOXER-6643-TGU
Ordering Information
Packing List
•	Wallmount Bracket x 2
•	3 Pin DC-in Power Connector x 1
•	Screw Package x 1
•	BOXER-6643-TGU x 1
Optional Accessories
•	1255900849
84W Power Adapter
•	1702031802
Power Cord (US Type)
•	1702031803
Power Cord (Europe)
•	170203180E
Power Cord (Japan)
14
3
44
.5
200
7
234
80
250
Part Number CPU LAN PCH
USB 3.2
Gen2
USB 2.0
RS
232/422/485
Storage Display Expansion Mounting Power Operation Temp.
BOXER-6643-TGU-A1-1010 Intel® Core™ i3-1115G4E 2
Intel
SoC
3 1 2
-M.2 2280 M Key NVMe Slot x1
(PCIex4)
-2.5"" SATA Drive Bay x1
HDMI x 2
-M.2 3052 B Key x 1 (for 5G module)
-Full-Size Minicard x1 (PCIe + USB / SATA, Default PCIe
+ USB)
-SIM Slot x 1
Wallmount
9~36V
DC in
-4°F ~ 140°F (-20°C ~ 60°C),
according to IEC68-2 with 0.5
m/s AirFlow (w/ Industrial wide
Temp. SSD/RAM)
BOXER-6643-TGU-A2-1010 Intel® Core™ i5-1145G7E 2
Intel
SoC
3 1 2
-M.2 2280 M Key NVMe Slot x1
(PCIex4)
-2.5"" SATA Drive Bay x1
HDMI x 2
-M.2 3052 B Key x 1 (for 5G module)
-Full-Size Minicard x1 (PCIe + USB / SATA, Default PCIe
+ USB)
-SIM Slot x 1
Wallmount
9~36V
DC in
-4°F ~ 140°F (-20°C ~ 60°C),
according to IEC68-2 with 0.5
m/s AirFlow (w/ Industrial wide
Temp. SSD/RAM)
BOXER-6643-TGU-A3-1010 Intel® Core™ i7-1185G7E 2
Intel